DESCRIPTION
This series is a plastic sealed miniature relay designed to offer completely dust and waterproof package with
bifurcated and crossbar contacts for assuring high reliability.
FEATURES
™ Low power consumption and non-polarized relay (200 mW)
™ Plastic sealed package for flow-soldering process
™ Super reliability at signal level
APPLICATIONS

(See product lineup)
Type
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Running Specifications
Breakdown Voltage
Contact Ratings
∗ 1 rise time : 10 µs, decay time to harf crest : 160 µs
Recommended relay drive conditions
Drive under conditions. If it is impossible, please inquire to NEC.
Nonlatch type Voltage: within ±5% at nominal voltage
Ambient temperature
–40 to +85˚C
Ph (707) 996-5201  Fx (707) 996-3380
e-mail:  emdsales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
MR82 SERIES
4 ER0148EJ2V1DS00
PRODUCT LINEUP
Part Number
MR82-4.5USR
MR82-5USR
MR82-6USR
MR82-9USR
MR82-12USR
MR82-24USR
Nominal Coil
Voltage
(Vdc)
4.5
5
6
9
12
24
Coil
Resistance
(Ω) ± 10 %
101
125
180
405
720
2880
Must Operate
Voltage∗
(Vdc)
3.15
3.5
4.2
6.3
8.4
16.8
Must Release
Voltage∗
(Vdc)
0.23
0.25
0.3
0.45
0.6
1.2
at 20 ˚C
∗  Test by pulse voltage
Ph (707) 996-5201  Fx (707) 996-3380
e-mail:  emdsales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
MR82 SERIES
5ER0148EJ2V1DS00
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE DATA
200
60